

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 594 OF 2019

Hariom Projects Pvt. Ltd.	Petitioner
V/S	
Union Of India	Respondent

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 1739 OF 2019
In
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO . 594 OF 2019

Hariom Projects Pvt. Ltd.	Petitioner
V/S	
Union Of India	Respondent

None for the Petitioner

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh along with Mr. Kedar Khambete i/by
Ms. Vaidehi Deshmukh, Advocate for the Respondent -U.O.I.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 23rd July, 2019

P.C. :

Further to order dated 8th July, 2019, time to file reply is
extended by one week from today.

(ASSOCIATE)