

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 227 OF 2020

Hariom Projects Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

...Respondent

Adv. Shyam Dewani a/w. Adv. Sachet Makhija i/b. Dewani Associates,
advocate for the petitioner.

Adv. Ajinkya Jaibhave, advocate for respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 8 JULY 2025

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks a short accommodation on the ground that he is unable to trace the papers pertaining to the present matter.
2. **Stand over to 22 July 2025.**

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)