

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 227 OF 2020

Hariom Projects Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of IndiaRESPONDENT

**ADv. Shyam Dewani a/w Adv. Deshang Doshi and Adv.
Mihika Joshi i/b DEWANI ASSOCIATES for Petitioner
AJINKYA J. JAIBHAVE for Respondent no.1
(For Hearing)**

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 22nd December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)