

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.227 OF 2020

Hariom Projects Pvt. Ltd.

... Petitioner

v/s.

Union of India

... Respondent

Mr. Shyam Dewani a/w Mr. Sahil Dewani (through VC) a/w Mr.
Sachet Makhija i/by Dewani Associates for the Petitioner.
Mr. Ajinkya Jaibhave for the Respondent-UI.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 23RD JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Respondent is permitted to their written submissions - structured as a point-wise reply to the Opponents' contentions along with supporting case law, within a period of two weeks from today.
2. List the matter on 27th February 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)