

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 227 OF 2020

Hariom Projects Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Adv. Sahil Devani (through VC) a/w Sachet M. for Applicant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 19th June, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 31/07/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)